City of Mountain	DATE:	June 25, 2024
View	CATEGORY:	Consent
COUNCIL	DEPT.:	City Manager's Office
REPORT	TITLE:	Declaration of a Shelter Crisis

## RECOMMENDATION

Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Amending Resolution No. 18301 to Extend the Declaration of a Shelter Crisis in the City of Mountain View through June 30, 2026, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).

## BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS

On June 11, 2024, the City Council approved various annual actions in support of homelessness response services. The fourth of four Council recommendations listed in the report (extension of the Declaration of a Shelter Crisis) was inadvertently not included in the June 11, 2024, City Council agenda. Therefore, staff has brought this item back to resolve the administrative oversight. The Council report reflected the staff analysis and recommendation to extend the Declaration, and there are no changes to the resolution. (The June 11, 2024, Council Item 4.4 is included as Attachment 2.)

Prepared by:	Approved by:
Parneet Dhindsa Human Services Manager	Audrey Seymour Ramberg Assistant City Manager
Kimberly S. Thomas Deputy City Manager	
PD-KST/LS/6/CAM/626-05-25-24CR 204345	

Attachments:1.Resolution for Amending the Shelter Crisis Resolution2.Item 4.4 Packet—June 11, 2024 Council Report